

AMENDMENTS TO LB83

(Amendments to E & R amendments, ER23)

Introduced by Flood, 19.

1           1. Insert the following new section:

2           Sec. 3. Section 31-727.02, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is  
3 amended to read:

4           31-727.02 (1) Except as provided in subsection (5) of section  
5 84-1411, the The clerk or administrator of each sanitary and improvement  
6 district shall notify any municipality or county within whose zoning  
7 jurisdiction such district is located of all meetings of the district  
8 board of trustees or called by the administrator by sending a notice of  
9 such meeting to the clerk of the municipality or county not less than  
10 seven days prior to the date set for any meeting. In the case of meetings  
11 called by the administrator, notice shall be provided to the clerk of the  
12 district not less than seven days prior to the date set for any meeting.

13           (2) Except as provided in subsection (5) of section 84-1411, within  
14 ~~within~~ thirty days after any meeting of a sanitary and improvement  
15 district board of trustees or called by the administrator, the clerk or  
16 administrator of the district shall transmit to the municipality or  
17 county within whose zoning jurisdiction the sanitary and improvement  
18 district is located a copy of the minutes of such meeting.

19           2. On page 1, lines 10 and 11; and page 2, line 15, strike  
20 "teleconference or virtual conference", show the old matter as stricken,  
21 and insert "virtual conferencing".

22           3. On page 2, lines 29 and 30, strike "telephone conference call or  
23 videoconference or virtual conference", show the old matter as stricken,  
24 and insert "virtual conferencing".

25           4. On page 3, line 30; and page 4, lines 2 and 3, strike "telephone  
26 conference call or virtual conference", show the old matter as stricken,

1 and insert "virtual conferencing".

2 5. On page 4, line 18, strike "or telephone conference" and show as  
3 stricken.

4 6. On page 5, line 21, strike beginning with "notwithstanding"  
5 through "84-1411", show the old matter as stricken, and after the  
6 stricken "84-1411" insert "as defined in section 84-1409".

7 7. On page 6, strike beginning with "telephone" in line 8 through  
8 "or" in line 9 and show the old matter as stricken; and in line 9 after  
9 "conferencing" insert "as defined in section 84-1409".

10 8. On page 10, line 18, after "including" insert "reasonable"; and  
11 in line 31, after "subdivision" insert "or subsection (4) of section  
12 79-2204".

13 9. On page 18, line 8, strike "The", show as stricken, and insert  
14 "Each"; and in line 10 strike "the", show as stricken, and insert "a".

15 10. Renumber the remaining sections and correct the repealer  
16 accordingly.